TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOOSAN INFRACORE CO., LTD.		109/03/2010	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOOSAN CORPORATION
Street Address:	18-12, 6th St. Ulchi-Ro,
City:	Chung-Gu, Seoul,
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171051	DOOSAN
Registration Number:	3142010	DOOSAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA Global** Address Line 1: Liberation House Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0381

900181093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IPR/RZ/Lee International/US	
Signature:	/M/TEIXEIRA/	
Date:	01/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=USA DOA#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0382

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DOOSAN INFRACORE CO., LTD. ("ASSIGNOR"), a [type of business entity, e.g., corporation, limited company, public limited company, etc.] organized under the laws of South Korea, with a place of business at 7-11, Hwasu-dong, Dong-gu, Incheon, Korea, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, DOOSAN CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a [type of business entity, e.g., corporation, limited company, public limited company, etc.] organized under the laws of South Korea, with a place of business at 18-12, 6th St. Ulchi-Ro, Chung-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; [Please see the Schedule]

Schedule of Marks

Country	Application Number	IP Registration/ Grant Number	IP Name
USA	78/733,193	3171051	DOOSAN
USA	78/733,201	3142010	DOOSAN

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Date: September 3, 2010

(On Behalf of Assignor)

DDOOSAN INFRACORE CO., LTD.

Name: Yongsung Kim

Title: Representative Director

(On Behalf of Assignee)

DOOSAVEANREORAGIONION

JAMES B. BEMOWSKI

Name: James B. Bemowski Title: Representative Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 01/12/2011

By: